No. HCM/R-3/2018-Estt.-11/ | 6184

dated

HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 37 August, 2024

: In continuation to the notifications of even nos.
25" July, 2024 and 26™ July, 2024 regarding the shortlisted candidates for the Viva-

Voce/Interview and the commencement thereof, respectively, for recruitment to Group — D Posts in the

District

Courts of Manipur, it is hereby notified that the schedule for the Viva-Voce/Interview is

appended below:

Sl. | Date of Viva-Voce/ b No. of Roll No. Reporting
No. Interview Candidates from to Time
1 07-08-2024 Wednesday 35 00004 00114 12:15 PM
2 08-08-2024 Thursday 35 00115 00229 12:15 PM
3 09-08-2024 Friday 35 00232 00345 12:15 PM
4 10-08-2024 Saturday 50 00346 00529 09:00 AM
5 11-08-2024 Sunday 50 00530 00738 09:00 AM
6 12-08-2024 Monday 35 00739 00874 12:15 PM
7 14-08-2024 Wednesday 35 00877 00989 12:15 PM
8 16-08-2024 Friday 35 00990 01088 12:15 PM
9 17-08-2024 Saturday 35 01096 01223 12:15 PM
10 18-08-2024 Sunday 50 01227 01436 09:00 AM
11 19-08-2024 Monday 35 01442 01601 12:15 PM
12 20-08-2024 Tuesday 35 01602 01771 12:15 PM
13 21-08-2024 Wednesday 35 01776 01961 12:15 PM
14 22-08-2024 Thursday 35 01962 02256 12:15 PM
15 23-08-2024 Friday 35 02290 02887 12:15 PM
16 24-08-2024 Saturday 50 02931 04525 09:00 AM
17 25-08-2024 Sunday 50 04527 05778 09:00 AM
18 27-08-2024 Tuesday 35 05779 06710 12:15 PM
19 28-08-2024 Wednesday 35 06711 07581 12:15 PM
20 29-08-2024 Thursday 33 07590 08395 12:15 PM
21 30-08-2024 Friday 35 08450 08518 12:15 PM
22 31-08-2024 Saturday 35 08522 08645 12:15 PM
| SL Viva-Voce/ Examination Venue Remark(s)
. No. | Interview City :
1 Imphal High Court of Manipur Physical interview
2 Guwahati Shall be notified later only on the official Via Video Conference
website www.hcmimphal.nic.in
3 Senapati District & Sessions Court, Senapati Via Video Conference
(KH. M%)
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
Copy to:-
1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.
2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
3. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
4. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
5. The Members, Selection Committee under Rule No. 7 of the Manipur State District Courts Service
Rules, 2014.
6. The Private Secretary to the Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
7. The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.
- He is requested to upload the same in the Official Website of this Registry.
8. The Superintendent (Estt.-II), High Court of Manipur.
9. Notice Board/Concerned File.




